

**Rakesh Pahwa vs. The Jyoti Co-Op Non agriculture Thrift & Credit Society**

**Cr.Revision No. 148 of 2026**

24.03.2026. Present: Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Chetna Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for respondent under instructions, submits that matter has been reconciled between the parties.

In view thereof, the petitioner is directed to deposit 7.5% of the cheque amount before the Member Secretary, H.P. Legal Services Authority, Kasumpti, Shimla, as per the judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court in *Sanjabij Tari vs. Kishore S. Brocar and another (2025)* SCC Online SC 2069.

List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(ravinder)